
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 01 NOV 2024

R1 01 Nov 2024 | Newmarket | COLOGNE’S GERMAN 2000 GUINEAS BRITISH EBF NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,500
8:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 38
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	 7
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	 57
	16	 73

BALOO’S BLUES
CHARMING LIFE (IRE)
GREAT DREAM
GROW OLD WITH ME (IRE)
KNOCKABAROFF (IRE)
LUMINOUS WARRIOR (IRE)
MAGNETITE
MERCHANT (IRE)
NIGHTIME DANCER (IRE)
NOBLE CHAMPION (IRE)
OPENING BAT
RELOAD
SACRED FIRE
SILK AND STEEL (IRE)
TOP OF PLEINMONT
WHITE CROWN STAR

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

7
3
1
15
2
5
4
13
16
10
11
8
14
9
6
12

JASON WATSON
D COSTELLO
J MITCHELL
H CROUCH
D KEENAN
J P SPENCER
R HORNBY
R KINGSCOTE
N CALLAN
S OSBORNE
T WHELAN
C HUTCHINSON
K SHOEMARK
R CLUTTERBUCK
JORDAN WILLIAMS  2.5 
D PROBERT

C HILLS
C APPLEBY
S & E CRISFORD
R BECKETT
G SCOTT
J FERGUSON
R BECKETT
W HAGGAS
R HANNON
E WALKER
HARRY CHARLTON
P CHAPPLE-HYAM
J & T GOSDEN
G & J MOORE
P EVANS
A BALDING

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1

$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,536
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,536

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BALOO’S BLUES Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Doobahdeedoo (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rosehill Racing Ii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 CHARMING LIFE (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Costello WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Solage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 GREAT DREAM Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Banna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Abdulla Belhabb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 GROW OLD WITH ME (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Jamaayel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Valmont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 01 NOV 2024

5 KNOCKABAROFF (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,536
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Australia Dam: Malaspina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Elb Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 08Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 77	 [	 3]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $6.5	 Shah	 1:28.70		  ........ 4½.........no impression on winner
8 of 9	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 39	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $81	 I Am I Said	 1:42.08		  ...... 15¼................... struggling 3f out

6 LUMINOUS WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Mambo light (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Michael Buckley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 MAGNETITE Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Attraction J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 MERCHANT (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Ceistiu (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Barn O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 NIGHTIME DANCER (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Callan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Stella d’italia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Perlen AB

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 NOBLE CHAMPION (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Cute J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: TBT Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 OPENING BAT Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Ronaldsay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R J McCreery And Mr Richard Craddo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 13Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $51	 Square D’alboni	 1:44.09		  ......... 12...................... never a threat

12 RELOAD Trainer: P Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: I feel it coming (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 SACRED FIRE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Hurricane harriet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hood, Philipps & Wrigley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 SILK AND STEEL (IRE) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Grace rafaela (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pegasus Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 TOP OF PLEINMONT Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jordan Williams (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder Dam: Sequence (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Trevor Gallienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 5	 03Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 51	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 60.5	 $51	 Chantilly Lace	 1:31.90		  ........ 9¾.............not pace to challenge
7 of 10	 23Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 4]	 Jordan Williams	 57.5	 $101	Loch Leven	 1:25.05		  ...... 12½......................no impression 

16 WHITE CROWN STAR Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,536
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Drama school (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Saeed Suhail

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 31	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $34	 Field Of Gold	 1:25.54		  ...... 14¼......................no impression
3 of 10	 18Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $26	 Nightwalker	 1:22.40		  ........ 2¾..............no extra close home
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R2 01 Nov 2024 | Newmarket | MUNICH’S GROSSER DALLMAYR-PREIS HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,500
9:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 241211
	 2	 942118
	 3	 444035
	 4	 301352
	 5	 342676
	 6	 731119
	 7	 163127
	 8	 578163
	 9	 098244
	10	 521433
	11	 226635

MARCHING MAC (IRE)
STASH THE CASH (IRE)
SEANTRABH (IRE)
KISS AND RUN
THUNDER STAR
JUNGLE RUN (IRE)
LEVEL UP (IRE)
MONSIEUR BEAULIEU
BANG ON THE BELL
LITTLE MISS MAGIC (IRE)
IT’S SHOWTIME (IRE)

62.5
62
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
59
58
57.5
55.5

7
10
1
4
6
2
3
9
5
11
8

GRACE MCENTEE  1.5 
DAVID EGAN
Z WHEATLEY  1.5 
K O’NEILL
L EDMUNDS
N CALLAN
JORDAN WILLIAMS  2.5 
F DALY  3 

M GHIANI
ISOBELLE CHALMERS  3 

C PLANAS  1.5 

P MCENTEE
T EASTERBY
D CARROLL
R COOK & J BRIDGER
JESSICA MACEY
TOM CLOVER
P EVANS
N LITTMODEN
J R JENKINS
P CHAMINGS
C ALLEN

3
3
4
3
4
5
5
6
5
3
3

G
G
G
F
M
G
G
G
G
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

72
76
75
74
73
73
72
70
68
66
61

	16-�4�-3-1
	17-�3�-2-2
	16-�2�-0-3
	19-�3�-4-3
	19-�4�-1-1
	27-�6�-1-4
	54-�9�-8-5
	18-�2�-3-2
	48-�9�-8-6
	 9-�1�-1-2
	17-�1�-2-5

$22,509
$19,807
$22,334
$31,966
$27,764
$27,810
$67,480
$38,615
$66,723
$9,084
$17,507

	7-�3�-2-0
	13-�3�-2-2
	15-�2�-0-3
	10-�2�-2-2
	17-�4�-1-1
	6-�3�-0-1
	43-�9�-8-5
	7-�2�-1-1
	33-�8�-6-3
	4-�1�-0-1
	9-�1�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MARCHING MAC (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 7 Total: 16-4-3-1 Prize Money: $22,509
Jockey: Grace Mcentee (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-2-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Wojha (IRE) J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 9-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/10/24 (4 Days)
Owner: Mr Trevor Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 07Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 5]	 Grace Mcentee	 58.5	 $*4.2	World Of Darcy	 1:13.45		  ........... 5......... no extra well inside final
1 of 7	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 8]	 F Daly	 57	 $4.3	 Secret Handsheikh	 1:02.29		  ........... 8......................... comfortably
2 of 7	 12Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 4]	 Grace Mcentee	 62	 $*3	 Papa Don’t Preach	 0:58.53		  ........... 2............................. no extra
1 of 11	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 72	 [	12]	 Mr E Cagney	 71	 $*3	 Fortunate Star	 1:03.66		  ........ 4¾.......... kept on well inside final
1 of 4	 28Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 67	 [	 3]	 Grace Mcentee	 55	 $*2.9	Mister Bluebird	 1:04.30		  ......... 11.................................easily

2 STASH THE CASH (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 10 Total: 17-3-2-2 Prize Money: $19,807
Jockey: David Egan WT: 62 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-2
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Appreciating J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/09/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Hp Racing Stash The Cash & Ptr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 21Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 8]	 S B Kirrane	 56	 $9	 Wichahpi	 1:12.52		  ........ 2¾..................not reach leaders
2 of 9	 11Sep24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 66	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 62	 $*3.1	Inanna	 1:02.26		  ..........nk...............headed final strides
1 of 7	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 58	 $*3.3	Scoops Ahoy	 0:59.92		  ........ 1½.......................unchallenged
1 of 8	 30Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 77	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $*1.8	Wee Fat Mac	 1:01.35		  ........... 1........................... ridden out
8 of 9	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 3	 54	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 55.5	 $8.5	 Woolhampton	 1:02.75		  ........ 8¾......weakened from over 1f out

3 SEANTRABH (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-0-3 Prize Money: $22,334
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-0-3
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Hot stone (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/09/23 (426 Days)
Owner: Mr Brian Chambers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 9]	 Z Wheatley	 56.5	 $*5	 Burning Cash	 0:57.17		  ........ 1¾... no extra under 110 yards out
4 of 6	 31May24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $*1.9	Albegone	 1:01.12		  ........ 1¾......................no impression
11 of 14	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 5]	 Z Wheatley	 61	 $13	 Fantasy Master	 0:59.04		  ........ 6¼.. weakened over 110 yards out
3 of 11	 05Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 76	 [	12]	 B Robinson	 58.5	 $13	 Curious Rover	 0:58.98		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
5 of 8	 18Oct24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 61	 [	 5]	 B Robinson	 59.5	 $5.5	 Trilby	 1:03.95		  ........... 6.........faded inside final furlong

4 KISS AND RUN Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-4-3 Prize Money: $31,966
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 61 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-2
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Desert kiss J+H: 8-3-1-2 Turf: 19-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-2 Last Win: 23/08/24 (70 Days)
Owner: Mr J E Burrows

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 56	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 52.5	 $41	 Shagraan	 0:56.32		  ........... 6.....................soon lost place
1 of 7	 23Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 62	 $4.3	 Cluedo	 0:59.22		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
3 of 4	 03Sep24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 60	 $*2.3	Almaty Star	 0:59.72		  ........ 1¾................ weakened into 3rd 
5 of 8	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 61	 $7	 Glamorous Breeze	 1:01.19		  ........ 2¾......................no impression
2 of 8	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 76	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $10	 Balmoral Lady	 1:03.96		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
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5 THUNDER STAR Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 6 Total: 19-4-1-1 Prize Money: $27,764
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60.5 Good: 14-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-1-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Dark side princess J+H: 12-2-1-1 Turf: 16-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/09/23 (409 Days)
Owner: Mr M M Foulger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 59	 $11	 Isle Of Lismore	 1:02.57		  ........... 3.......................went 4th post
2 of 13	 06Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $*6	 Secret Mistral	 1:00.50		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
6 of 9	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 7]	 H Shaw	 61.5	 $5.5	 Miss Attitude	 0:58.73		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 13	 06Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 65	 [	11]	 H Shaw	 61.5	 $12	 Our Absent Friends	 0:58.44		  ........ 4¼...................... never a factor
6 of 9	 17Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $*3.5	Grace Angel	 0:58.63		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong

6 JUNGLE RUN (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 2 Total: 27-6-1-4 Prize Money: $27,810
Jockey: N Callan WT: 60.5 Good: 19-5-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 8-4-1-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Malekat jamal (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Mrs Jacqueline Clover

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 19Aug24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 6]	 C Planas	 59.5	 $12	 Nordic Glory	 0:59.44		  .......... ¾..... not quite pace to challenge
1 of 8	 02Sep24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 1]	 C Planas	 59	 $*4	 Cabeza De Llave	 0:59.16		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
1 of 4	 17Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 4]	 C Planas	 60	 $4.3	 Kurimu	 1:01.01		  ........... 1.......................unchallenged
1 of 13	 26Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 73	 [	 6]	 C Planas	 62	 $7	 Dandy Fitz	 0:57.49		  ........ 1½................... won going away
9 of 12	 10Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 9]	 C Planas	 59	 $11	 Sugar Hill Babe	 0:57.83		  ........ 5¼..................... never involved

7 LEVEL UP (IRE) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 3 Total: 54-9-8-5 Prize Money: $67,480
Jockey: Jordan Williams (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 36-7-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 43-9-8-5
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: Kamarinskaya (USA) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 22-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/08/24 (63 Days)
Owner: G & A Racing & Emma Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 63.5	 $11	 Dandy Dinmont	 0:59.10		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 11	 29Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 1]	 S D Bowen	 62.5	 $8	 Aces Wild	 1:01.88		  ........ 2¼..........no extra final 110 yards
1 of 5	 30Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 2]	 A Mcdonnell	 57.5	 $8	 Treacherous	 0:59.32		  .......... ½........always just doing enough
2 of 8	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 M Wonnacott	 57.5	 $8.5	 Glamorous Breeze	 1:01.19		  .......... ¾................ not pace of winner
7 of 8	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 35	 [	 4]	 Jordan Williams	 56	 $13	 Balmoral Lady	 1:03.96		  ...... 15¼............ weakened over 1f out

8 MONSIEUR BEAULIEU Trainer: N Littmoden Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-3-2 Prize Money: $38,615
Jockey: F Daly (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 9-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Miss villefranche J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 26/09/23 (402 Days)
Owner: Pritchard Chesneaux Littmoden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $7	 Amazon Prince	 -- --- --		  ........ 7½.................................Vichy
8 of 9	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $12	 Big Boots	 1:27.90		  ........... 8..............................Moulins
1 of 14	 26Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	13]	 A Orani	 56	 $21	 King Robbe	 -- --- --		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
6 of 7	 02Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $6.5	 Visir Iznogud	 1:20.50		  ......... 12............................ Toulouse
3 of 11	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 C Berge	 62.5	 $17	 Jasmin Dore	 1:12.00		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse

9 BANG ON THE BELL Trainer: J R Jenkins Barrier: 5 Total: 48-9-8-6 Prize Money: $66,723
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58 Good: 27-5-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-8-6-3
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Bella beguine J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 21-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/03/24 (232 Days)
Owner: Mr M K P Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 58	 [	 8]	 D Probert	 62.5	 $26	 The Thames Boatman	 0:57.36		  ........ 9½..................... never involved
8 of 9	 27Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 33	 [	10]	 H Shaw	 62.5	 $15	 Count D’orsay	 1:02.38		  ...... 10¾...................... soon no extra
2 of 5	 07Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 1]	 M Ghiani	 59	 $4.5	 Match Play	 1:02.05		  ..........nk................ held towards finish
4 of 11	 30Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 63	 $5.5	 Harb	 1:00.26		  ........... 1............ lost 3rd towards finish
4 of 10	 21Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 64	 [	 7]	 C Planas	 52.5	 $41	 Vintage Clarets	 1:03.16		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace 

10 LITTLE MISS MAGIC (IRE) Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $9,084
Jockey: Isobelle Chalmers (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Calyx Dam: Missy mischief (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/24 (76 Days)
Owner: Mr A M Balding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 29Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 1]	 J Peate	 61	 $6	 Alpine Girl	 1:09.70		  .......... ¾................ not pace of winner
1 of 7	 17Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 Alfie Redman	 53.5	 $23	 Glitterella	 1:01.01		  ......... hd.............................. held on
4 of 5	 30Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 1]	 Isobelle Chalmers	 56	 $9.5	 Level Up	 0:59.32		  ........ 4¼........plugged on in modest 4th
3 of 8	 16Sep24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 8]	 B Lewis	 59	 $9.5	 Harry’s Halo	 1:13.12		  .......... ½................... ran on one pace
3 of 7	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 7]	 Alfie Redman	 60	 $5.5	 Marching Mac	 1:02.29		  ........ 8¼.............. lost 2nd close home
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11 IT’S SHOWTIME (IRE) Trainer: C Allen Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-2-5 Prize Money: $17,507
Jockey: C Planas (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-2
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Tiggy two (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/05/24 (169 Days)
Owner: sportsdays co uk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 J Gilligan	 59	 $4	 Angle Land	 1:01.69		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
6 of 6	 28Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 6]	 J Gilligan	 62	 $5	 Holbache	 1:02.56		  ........... 7........ made a respiratory noise
6 of 7	 19Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $12	 Fletcher’s Flight	 1:01.70		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 7	 31Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 59	 $17	 Make Clear	 0:58.93		  ........... 2................................ran on
5 of 10	 26Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 62.5	 $9	 Agostino	 0:59.46		  ........... 4.. kept on one pace final furlong
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R3 01 Nov 2024 | Newmarket | IRISH STALLION FARMS EBF ‘BOSRA SHAM’ FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP40,000
9:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3872
	 2	 261862
	 3	 0125
	 4	 212120
	 5	 12
	 6	 30113
	 7	 1
	 8	 441168
	 9	 413
	10	 461
	11	 10521

COLD HEARTED (IRE)
IT AIN’T TWO
KODILICIOUS (IRE)
LADY LUZON (IRE)
MAGIC BASMA (IRE)
MAGIC MILD
NARDRA (IRE)
PEARL OF WINDSOR
RUNNING QUEEN
SEA EMILY RUN
SPHERICAL

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
1
11
9
5
7
3
4
2
10
8

J P SPENCER
H DAVIES
S OSBORNE
JASON WATSON
R HAVLIN
R KINGSCOTE
D MUSCUTT
D KEENAN
DAVID EGAN
K SHOEMARK
J MITCHELL

J HARRINGTON
H PALMER
J HARRINGTON
D O’MEARA
K RYAN
C COX
W HAGGAS
C ALLEN
OLLIE SANGSTER
TOM CLOVER
R VARIAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

83
93
95
79
85
95
--
85
86
78
85

	 4-�0�-1-1
	12-�3�-3-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 8-�2�-4-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 5-�2�-0-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�2�-1-0

$4,696
$70,690
$20,696
$21,104
$5,323
$49,096
$5,400
$12,648
$17,743
$9,625
$28,968

	4-�0�-1-1
	8-�2�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 COLD HEARTED (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,696
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Celestial object (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newtown Anner Stud Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 29Apr24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 S Foley	 58	 $15	 Sparkling Sea	 1:16.10		  ........ 5½...............kept on final furlong
8 of 11	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 S Foley	 58	 $*2.8	Heavens Gate	 1:13.78		  ........ 9½...................... soon no extra
7 of 12	 25Aug24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 58	 $10	 Revoke	 1:12.89		  ......... 14......................no impression
2 of 12	 13Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 S Foley	 58	 $11	 Miracle Beauty	 1:14.16		  .......... ½.......... just held closing stages

2 IT AIN’T TWO Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 1 Total: 12-3-3-0 Prize Money: $70,690
Jockey: H Davies WT: 58 Good: 10-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Usra (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (62 Days)
Owner: Ms Diamond & Owen Promotions Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 85	 [	10]	 A Keeley	 60	 $11	 Yes I’m Mali	 1:09.99		  ........... 3........................never nearer
1 of 6	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 95	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 61	 $4.5	 Cressida Wildes	 1:14.59		  ........ 2½.................stayed on strongly 
8 of 10	 07Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 G3	 90	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 57.5	 $5.5	 Symbol Of Strength	 1:12.03		  ........ 4¼...................... never a threat
6 of 13	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $13	 Sky Majesty	 1:08.45		  ........... 3................kept on same pace 
2 of 8	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 91	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 56.5	 $6	 Jungle Drums	 1:14.78		  ........ 1¾...............stayed on one pace

3 KODILICIOUS (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $20,696
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Waterlemon bay (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/24 (86 Days)
Owner: It’s All About The Girls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 07May24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 S Foley	 57	 $6.5	 Unexpected Issues	 1:03.42		  ........ 7¾...................... never a factor
1 of 11	 07Aug24	 SLI	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 S Foley	 57.5	 $13	 Rebel Diamond	 1:20.30		  ........ 1¾..... kept on well final 100 yards
2 of 9	 01Oct24	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 K G Kennedy	 62.5	 $8.5	 Smoke Them Out	 1:12.95		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner
5 of 14	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 147	 [	 8]	 S Foley	 62	 $11	 Last Encore	 1:13.37		  ........ 2¼.. kept on one pace final furlong

4 LADY LUZON (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-4-0 Prize Money: $21,104
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 58 Good: 8-2-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Jadanna (IRE) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 8-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/24 (78 Days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Ltd & Jinky Farms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 18Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $*2.6	Station X	 0:58.47		  ........... 1................... won going away
2 of 6	 02Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $5.5	 Winchurch	 0:58.73		  .......... ¾.. ran on well inside final furlong
1 of 7	 15Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 61	 $*4	 John’s Dragon	 0:58.98		  .......... ½................................ran on
2 of 7	 03Sep24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 58.5	 $8.5	 Leyhaimur	 1:12.66		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
11 of 14	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 81	 [	 4]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $67	 Star Of Mehmas	 0:56.79		  ........ 4¼..................... never involved
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5 MAGIC BASMA (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,323
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Morning basma (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/08/24 (72 Days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 21Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 1]	 O Mcsweeney	 57	 $26	 Rogue Sensation	 1:13.54		  .......... ¾.................................cosily
2 of 6	 17Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 85	 [	 1]	 O Mcsweeney	 60	 $5	 Khaldiya	 1:15.22		  .................................just denied post

6 MAGIC MILD Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-0-2 Prize Money: $49,096
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58 Good: 5-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Enough’s enough J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/24 (90 Days)
Owner: Jayar Investments

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 72	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $5.5	 It Ain’t Two	 0:58.82		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
14 of 15	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 41	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $6	 Betty Clover	 0:58.91		  ...... 11½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 9	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 93	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $8.5	 Adoon Valley	 1:12.76		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
1 of 10	 03Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 93	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 59.5	 $*3.5	It Ain’t Two	 1:11.18		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
3 of 8	 13Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 58	 $8	 Tabiti	 1:15.16		  ........ 2¼........... no extra towards finish

7 NARDRA (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,400
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Miss infinity (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Mr Saeed Suhail

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 27Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 58	 $*2.2	Sweet Fantastic	 1:18.42		  ........ 8½.......................... very easily

8 PEARL OF WINDSOR Trainer: C Allen Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $12,648
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 58 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Dubai affair J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/24 (59 Days)
Owner: Mr I Madueke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 63	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 58	 $3.8	 Miss Fascinator	 1:16.70		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 08Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 58	 $6.5	 Hold A Dream	 1:02.42		  ........... 1.....................ran on strongly
1 of 6	 03Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $2.5	 Spherical	 0:59.04		  ......... hd.............................. held on
6 of 14	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 87	 [	13]	 D Keenan	 57.5	 $23	 Star Of Mehmas	 0:56.79		  ........ 2¾..................never going pace 
8 of 8	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 60	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $13	 Jungle Drums	 1:14.78		  ...... 11½......................no impression

9 RUNNING QUEEN Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,743
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Farmah (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/24 (180 Days)
Owner: Mr D P Howden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5.5	 Hawaiian	 1:03.75		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace
1 of 7	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 74	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $4.3	 Betty Clover	 1:05.24		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
3 of 15	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 78	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $7.5	 Betty Clover	 0:58.91		  ........ 1¾...............stayed on one pace

10 SEA EMILY RUN Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,625
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Crysdal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/24 (70 Days)
Owner: Corn Hall Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 14Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	11]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $7	 Alerta Maxima	 1:14.37		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish
6 of 9	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 65	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $10	 Magic Mild	 1:12.76		  ........ 8¼......weakened from over 1f out
1 of 8	 23Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $4	 Mollie Foster	 1:13.43		  .......... ½................................ran on
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11 SPHERICAL Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 8 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $28,968
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Spatial J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 3	 22May24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 58	 $*1.9	Never Forget You	 1:04.73		  ........ 3¼.................................easily
21 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 67	 [	23]	 W Buick	 58	 $13	 Leovanni	 0:59.60		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 7	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 57	 [	 1]	 A Keeley	 59.5	 $6	 Greydreambeliever	 1:11.36		  ........ 8½...... no impression final furlong
2 of 6	 03Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $--	 Pearl Of Windsor	 0:59.04		  ......... hd............................. just held
1 of 10	 11Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 85	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $*2.5	Glamour Show	 1:13.31		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
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R4 01 Nov 2024 | Newmarket | WESTMINSTER-135TH GROSSER PREIS VON BERLIN NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
10:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 00
	 3	
	 4	 5
	 5	 4
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	 87
	 9	 7
	10	 76
	11	 47
	12	 5

DR STRANGELOVE
GREY OPERATIONS (IRE)
JOLLY ROGER (IRE)
MONTEZUMA
SIXTYGEESBABY (IRE)
STARDANCER (IRE)
ZUBARU
CASTELLINA
HOT BREATH
MANARA
OLYMPIC MELODY
SARTEANO

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
58
58
58

2
1
5
4
12
8
3
7
6
9
10
11

F MARSH
C BISHOP
H DAVIES
D COSTELLO
N CALLAN
R KINGSCOTE
D KEENAN
D MUSCUTT
DYLAN HOGAN
DAVID EGAN
D PROBERT
K SHOEMARK

P & O COLE
A WATSON
S & E CRISFORD
C APPLEBY
TOM CLOVER
C COX
G SCOTT
J FANSHAWE
JACK JONES
K P DE FOY
R GUEST
W HAGGAS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
G
C
G
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$431
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$399
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DR STRANGELOVE Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Cheap thrills J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Christopher Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 GREY OPERATIONS (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Ski slope J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Victorious Racing & Fawzi Nass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 09Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 59	 $15	 Yankee Dude	 1:26.21		  ......... 11.............. weakened gradually 
10 of 11	 21Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 59	 $81	 End Of Romance	 1:28.02		  ........ 9½................ kept on once pace

3 JOLLY ROGER (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Davies WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Threading (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rabbah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 MONTEZUMA Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Costello WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Seneca falls J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 16Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 69	 [	11]	 W Buick	 59	 $4.2	 Hott Shott	 1:25.70		  ........ 3¼.....................never on terms

NEWMARKET | PAGE 10



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 01 NOV 2024

5 SIXTYGEESBABY (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: N Callan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Field of stars J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr O Humphrey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 03Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $5.5	 Queen All Star	 1:11.60		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on

6 STARDANCER (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Plagiarism (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Adrian Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 ZUBARU Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Dozy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Colbert Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 CASTELLINA Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Firenze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hot To Trot Racing 2 And The Hoppers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 05Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 37	 [	 3]	 R Coakley	 58	 $10	 Queue Dos	 1:14.94		  ......... 10...................... never a factor
7 of 11	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 7]	 R Coakley	 57.5	 $41	 Hala Blue	 1:13.52		  ........ 7¼....................... late headway 

9 HOT BREATH Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Sweet nicole J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Peter Gleeson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 17Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 42	 [	10]	 Dylan Hogan	 58	 $67	 Fluorescence	 1:14.54		  ......... 11.. never better than mid-division

10 MANARA Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Zain hana J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 55	 [	10]	 David Egan	 57	 $101	Gallant	 1:12.03		  ........ 7¼...........................no danger
6 of 8	 17Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $15	 How Lovely	 1:14.98		  ........ 9½.. never better than mid-division
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11 OLYMPIC MELODY Trainer: R Guest Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $399
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Boleyna (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 04Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 46	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 58	 $51	 Cathedral	 1:12.10		  ........ 8¼...... lost 3rd inside final furlong
7 of 8	 25Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 17	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 58	 $101	Magical Trail	 1:12.31		  ...... 13¼..............no telling impression

12 SARTEANO Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Solar gold (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cayton Park Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 04Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 37	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 58	 $19	 Cathedral	 1:12.10		  ...... 10¾............... no impression after


